MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-2-12012020 1/4
SMA6J5.0AFL THRU SMA6J130AFL
600Watts TVS
5.0 to 130 Volts
• Operating Junction Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
Peak Pulse Power
Surge Current with a

MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE @ IPP
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
IPP
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VWM
ID
UNI-POLAR BI-POLAR (VOLTS) MIN MAX IT (mA) (VOLTS) (AMPS) (μA) UNI BI
SMA6J5.0AFL 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 65.2 800 5.0A
SMA6J6.0AFL 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 58.2 800 6.0A
SMA6J6.5AFL 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 53.6 500 6.5A
SMA6J7.0AFL 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 50.0 200 7.0A
SMA6J7.5AFL 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 46.5 100 7.5A
SMA6J8.0AFL 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 44.1 50 8.0A
SMA6J8.5AFL 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 41.7 10 8.5A
SMA6J9.0AFL 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 39.0 5 9.0A
SMA6J10AFL 10 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 35.3 5 10A
SMA6J11AFL SMA6J11CAFL 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 33.0 1 11A 11CA
SMA6J12AFL SMA6J12CAFL 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 30.1 1 12A 12CA
SMA6J13AFL SMA6J13CAFL 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 27.9 1 13A 13CA
SMA6J14AFL SMA6J14CAFL 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 25.9 1 14A 14CA
SMA6J15AFL SMA6J15CAFL 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 24.6 1 15A 15CA
SMA6J16AFL SMA6J16CAFL 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 23.1 1 16A 16CA
SMA6J17AFL SMA6J17CAFL 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 21.7 1 17A 17CA
SMA6J18AFL SMA6J18CAFL 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 20.6 1 18A 18CA
SMA6J20AFL SMA6J20CAFL 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 18.5 1 20A 20CA
SMA6J22AFL SMA6J22CAFL 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 16.9 1 22A 22CA
SMA6J24AFL SMA6J24CAFL 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 15.4 1 24A 24CA
SMA6J26AFL SMA6J26CAFL 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 1 26A 26CA
SMA6J28AFL SMA6J28CAFL 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 1 28A 28CA
SMA6J30AFL SMA6J30CAFL 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 1
33A
30CA
SMA6J33AFL SMA6J33CAFL 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 1
36A
33CA
SMA6J36AFL SMA6J36CAFL 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 1
40A
36CA
SMA6J40AFL SMA6J40CAFL 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 1
43A
40CA
SMA6J43AFL SMA6J43CAFL 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 8.7 1
45A
43CA
SMA6J45AFL SMA6J45CAFL 45 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 8.3 1
48A
45CA
SMA6J48AFL SMA6J48CAFL 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 7.8 1
51A
48CA
SMA6J51AFL SMA6J51CAFL 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 7.3 1
54A
51CA
SMA6J54AFL SMA6J54CAFL 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 6.9 1
58A
54CA
SMA6J58AFL SMA6J58CAFL 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 6.4 1
60A
58CA
SMA6J60AFL SMA6J60CAFL 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 6.2 1
64A
60CA
SMA6J64AFL SMA6J64CAFL 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 5.8 1
70A
64CA
SMA6J70AFL SMA6J70CAFL 70 77.8 86.0 1 113 5.3 1
75A
70CA
SMA6J75AFL SMA6J75CAFL 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 5.0 1
78A
75CA
SMA6J78AFL SMA6J78CAFL 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 4.8 1
80A
78CA
SMA6J85AFL SMA6J85CAFL 85 94.4 104 1 137 4.4 1
90A
85CA
SMA6J90AFL 90 100 111 1 146 4.1 1
100ASMA6J100AFL 100 111 123 1 162 3.7 1
110ASMA6J110AFL 110 122 135 1 177 3.4 1
120ASMA6J120AFL 120 133 147 1 193 3.1 1
130ASMA6J130AFL 130 144 159 1 209 2.9 1